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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR JULY 2023

This announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co.,
Limited* (the “Company”) pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the
Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside
Information Provisions under Part XIV A of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.
571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of the Company announces that, according
to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and
its subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”) for July 2023 on consolidated basis
amounted to 2,171,959 MWh, representing an increase of 33.17% compared with
that of the corresponding period of 2022, of which, the wind power generation
amounted to 1,945,734 MWh, representing an increase of 32.65% compared with
that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic power generation
amounted to 226,226 MWh, representing an increase of 37.76% compared with that
of the corresponding period of 2022. As of 31 July 2023, the total power generation
of the Group for 2023 amounted to 19,295,534 MWh, representing an increase of
20.58% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022, of which, the wind
power generation amounted to 17,882,945 MWh, representing an increase of 18.40%
compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic power
generation amounted to 1,412,589 MWh, representing an increase of 57.24% compared
with that of the corresponding period of 2022.



Details of the power generation of the Group for July 2023 are set out as follows:

Power
Business segments and generation for
regional distribution July 2023

(MWh)
Wind power business 1,945,734
Inner Mongolia 483,904
Heilongjiang 106,459
Jilin 185,123
Liaoning 89,297
Betjing 8,054
Hebei 38,511
Henan 26,188
Shanxi 172,218
Shaanxi 55,474
Ningxia 106,308
Gansu 157,823
Yunnan 75,328
Shandong 139,410
Hubei 7,685
Guangdong 3,637
Guangxi 40,678
Shanghai 47,107
Jiangsu 105,620
Anhui 19,786
Chongqing 53,716
Guizhou 3,103
Fujian 19,707

Power
generation for
July 2022
(MWh)

1,466,771
411,190
89,389
129,010
59,082
4,523
26,600
29,360
71,191
58,866
106,839
139,365
32,184
85,619
4,888
3,19
31,531
18,189
82,813
13,583
55,399

13431

Percentage of
change for the
corresponding
period in

July

(%)

32.65
17.68
19.10
43.49
5114
9131
44.78
-10.81
141.91
-3.76
-0.50
13.24
134.05
62.83
57121
-220
29.01
158.99
2154
45.67
-3.04

46.73

Total power
generation
for 2023
(MWh)

17,882,945
5,197,628
1,405,161
1,948,491

045,831
75,825
334,169
213,705
1,507,711
418,069
691,164
1,061,623
744332
1,224,622
52,982
45,509
319,003
325,042
748,129
152,178
342,079
15,199
114,494

Percentage of

Total power change in yearly
generation total power
for the generation
corresponding for the
period  corresponding

in 2022 period
(MWh) (%)
15,103,390 18.40
4730,217 9.74
1,124351 24.98
1,325,208 47.03
861,216 9.82
80,298 -5.57
297,454 12.34
193,760 10.29
860,520 7521
410,026 1.96
612,514 12.84
961,780 10.38
607,400 2254
1,124,893 8.87
53,295 -0.59
39,093 16.41
31,170 2.52
241,057 34.84
697,147 131
141,033 790
308,001 11.06
116,955 -2.10



Business segments and
regional distribution

Photovoltaic business
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu
Ningxia

Gansu

Qinghai

Shanxi
Liaoning
Guizhou
Guangdong
Jilin

Shandong

Total

Percentage of

Total power change in yearly

Percentage of generation total power

change for the for the generation

Power Power  corresponding ~ Total power  corresponding for the
generation for  generation for period in generation period  corresponding
July 2023 July 2022 July for 2023 in 2022 period
(MWh) (MWh) (%) (MWh) (MWh) (%)
226,226 164,221 31.76 1,412,589 §98,343 51.4
49,326 16,445 199.94 308,780 101,193 205.14
1,506 1428 5.51 11,625 9,326 24.65
33,004 33,949 78 202,449 228,934 1157
14,849 4917 202.01 §7,500 29,426 197.35
12,175 10,396 17.11 76,844 82,170 -6.48
2,870 2917 -1.61 20,626 20,936 -1.48
1,108 955 16.06 1281 6,060 9.2
79,264 92,860 -14.64 463,123 418,035 10.79
9,997 354 2,721.29 43429 1,657 2,52081
21,397 - - 188,170 - -
728 - - 2,761 - -
2171959 1,630,992 BT 19,295,534 16,001,733 20.58

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any
discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding

adjustments.

By order of the Board

China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited*
Zou Min

Beijing, the PRC, 15 August 2023

Joint Company Secretary

As at the date of this announcement, the executive director of the Company is Mr. Liu
Guangming; the non-executive directors are Mr. Yu Fengwu, Mr. Liu Quancheng, Ms.
Zhu Mei, Mr. Wang Shaoping and Mr. Shi Feng; and the independent non-executive
directors are Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond, Mr. Yu Shunkun and Mr. Qin Haiyan.
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