Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability) (Stock Code: 01798)

ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR JULY 2023

This announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited* (the "**Company**") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of the Company announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the "**Group**") for July 2023 on consolidated basis amounted to 2,171,959 MWh, representing an increase of 33.17% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 1,945,734 MWh, representing an increase of 32.65% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 226,226 MWh, representing an increase of 37.76% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022. As of 31 July 2023, the total power generation of the Group for 2023 amounted to 19,295,534 MWh, representing an increase of 20.58% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 17,882,945 MWh, representing an increase of 18.40% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 1,412,589 MWh, representing an increase of 57.24% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022.

Details of the power generation of the Group for July 2023 are set out as follows:

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for July 2023 (MWh)	Power generation for July 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change for the corresponding period in July (%)	Total power generation for 2023 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period in 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change in yearly total power generation for the corresponding period (%)
Wind power business	1,945,734	1,466,771	32.65	17,882,945	15,103,390	18.40
Inner Mongolia	483,904	411,190	17.68	5,197,628	4,736,217	9.74
Heilongjiang	106,459	89,389	19.10	1,405,161	1,124,351	24.98
Jilin	185,123	129,010	43.49	1,948,491	1,325,208	47.03
Liaoning	89,297	59,082	51.14	945,831	861,216	9.82
Beijing	8,654	4,523	91.31	75,825	80,298	-5.57
Hebei	38,511	26,600	44.78	334,169	297,454	12.34
Henan	26,188	29,360	-10.81	213,705	193,760	10.29
Shanxi	172,218	71,191	141.91	1,507,711	860,520	75.21
Shaanxi	55,474	58,866	-5.76	418,069	410,026	1.96
Ningxia	106,308	106,839	-0.50	691,164	612,514	12.84
Gansu	157,823	139,365	13.24	1,061,623	961,780	10.38
Yunnan	75,328	32,184	134.05	744,332	607,400	22.54
Shandong	139,410	85,619	62.83	1,224,622	1,124,893	8.87
Hubei	7,685	4,888	57.21	52,982	53,295	-0.59
Guangdong	3,637	3,719	-2.20	45,509	39,093	16.41
Guangxi	40,678	31,531	29.01	319,003	311,170	2.52
Shanghai	47,107	18,189	158.99	325,042	241,057	34.84
Jiangsu	105,620	82,813	27.54	748,129	697,147	7.31
Anhui	19,786	13,583	45.67	152,178	141,033	7.90
Chongqing	53,716	55,399	-3.04	342,079	308,001	11.06
Guizhou	3,103	-	-	15,199	-	-
Fujian	19,707	13,431	46.73	114,494	116,955	-2.10

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for July 2023 (MWh)	Power generation for July 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change for the corresponding period in July (%)	Total power generation for 2023 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period in 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change in yearly total power generation for the corresponding period (%)
Photovoltaic business	226,226	164,221	37.76	1,412,589	898,343	57.24
Inner Mongolia	49,326	16,445	199.94	308,780	101,193	205.14
Jiangsu	1,506	1,428	5.51	11,625	9,326	24.65
Ningxia	33,004	33,949	-2.78	202,449	228,934	-11.57
Gansu	14,849	4,917	202.01	87,500	29,426	197.35
Qinghai	12,175	10,396	17.11	76,844	82,170	-6.48
Shanxi	2,870	2,917	-1.61	20,626	20,936	-1.48
Liaoning	1,108	955	16.06	7,281	6,666	9.22
Guizhou	79,264	92,860	-14.64	463,123	418,035	10.79
Guangdong	9,997	354	2,727.29	43,429	1,657	2,520.81
Jilin	21,397	_	-	188,170	-	_
Shandong	728			2,761		
Total	2,171,959	1,630,992	33.17	19,295,534	16,001,733	20.58

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding adjustments.

By order of the Board China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited* Zou Min

Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 15 August 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive director of the Company is Mr. Liu Guangming; the non-executive directors are Mr. Yu Fengwu, Mr. Liu Quancheng, Ms. Zhu Mei, Mr. Wang Shaoping and Mr. Shi Feng; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond, Mr. Yu Shunkun and Mr. Qin Haiyan.

* For identification purpose only